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RE: DOCKET NO . 980553- TI - Initiation of s how cause proceedings against 
Telaleasing Enterprises, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-24.4 85 , F.A. C., 
Tariffs, Rules Incorporated. 
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Issue 1: Should the Commission accept TEl ' s settlement proposal. 
Recomrnendation: Yes. The Commission should accept TEl's proposal to 
contribute $29,610 as settlement of its apparent violation of Rule 25-
24.485 (I) , Florida Administrative Code. The cont ribution should be 
forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General 
Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364 . 285(1), Florida Statutes. 

APPROVED 

C~SSIONERS ASSIGNED : Full Comaiaaion 

CCMCISSIQNIRS' SICiNA'l'QRIS 

DISSINTING 

OOCUI1( Nr td "" iH"fl- CATE 

I I 27 9 DCT 1 2~ 

PSC/AAR3 3 (5/90) i ~ · ff ,"J=Hf.,/ ru I ORTihG 



\ 

V~E SHEET 
·ocTOBER 6, 1998 

DOCKET NO. 980553-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings aga i nst 
Telaleasing Enterprises, Inc . for violation of Rule 25-2 4.4 85 , F. A.C. , 
Tariffs, Rules Incorporated. 

(Continued from previous page) 

Issue 2: Should this docket be c losed? 
Recommendation: No . This docket should remain open pending remi ttance of 
t he settlement amount. Telaleasing will have five business days from 
issuance of the Commission's order to submit the settlement. Any collected 
monies should be forwa rded to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in 
t he State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285 (i) , Florida 
Statutes. If Telaleasing fails to pay t he settlement amount , the 
Commission should r equire Telaleasing to s how cause why its certificate 
should not be canceled for failure to comply with the Commission's rules 
and orders . 

APPROVED 
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